
 

2024 Série ACT Quebec powered by XPN Schedule of Events 
(Updated 03/12/2024) 

 
# DAY DATE  EVENT TRACK LOCATION POST TIME 

1 Saturday May 11  Centre du "PICK-UP" Vallee-Jonction 150 Autodrome Chaudiere Vallée-Jct., QC TBA 

   2 Saturday May 18  Claude Leclerc 150 presented by Larue - $5,000USD-to-Win! Autodrome Chaudiere Montmagny, QC TBA 

3 Saturday May 25  ACT Quebec 125 Autodrome Montmagny Vallée-Jct., QC TBA 

4 Saturday June 15  Donald Theetge Twin 80s  Autodrome Montmagny Montmagny, QC TBA 

5 Sunday June 23  Langis Caron 150 presented by Kennebec Dodge Chrysler Autodrome Chaudiere Vallée-Jct., QC TBA 

6 Saturday June 29  ACT Quebec 125 Autodrome Montmagny Montmagny, QC TBA 

7 Saturday July 13  Groupe Begin 337 Autodrome Chaudiere Vallée-Jct., QC TBA 

8 Saturday July 20  CAN-AM 200 - $10,000USD-to-Win! Autodrome Montmagny Montmagny, QC TBA 

9 Saturday August 10  Michel Lessard 150 presented by Beauce Technologies Autodrome Chaudiere Vallée-Jct., QC TBA 

10 Saturday August 17  ACT Quebec 125 Autodrome Montmagny Montmagny, QC TBA 

11 Saturday Sept. 7  Bacon Bowl 300 presented by Beauce Auto Ford Autodrome Chaudiere Vallée-Jct., QC TBA 

12 Saturday Sept. 21  Duroking 150 Autodrome Montmagny Montmagny, QC TBA 

* Saturday Oct. 5  Booth Bros./Hood Milk Bowl Qualifying Day Thunder Road Int’l Speedbowl Barre, VT 1:00pm 

* Sunday Oct. 6  62nd Vermont Milk Bowl presented by NSB Thunder Road Int’l Speedbowl Barre, VT 12:15pm 

 

* Denotes Non-Point Event 
Bold - Série ACT Quebec / American-Canadian Tour (US) Combination Event  
 


